



# MANGAL

CREDIT & FINCORP LIMITED

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
Listing Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code:** 505850  
**Scrip Id:** MANCREDIT

**Sub.:** Submission of newspaper clippings of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

**Ref.:** Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Enclosed herewith please find the newspaper clippings of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022, published in the News Hub and Pratakal Marathi on 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

For Mangal Credit and Fincorp Limited

**BHAVIKA  
MEHTA**

Digitally signed by BHAVIKA MEHTA  
DN: cn=BHAVIKA MEHTA,  
2.5.4.20c11ca7961c11e1e2a1e1a791b0e7787b54755d  
2e0b963d91506b3712e9d7ee6, postalCode=421006,  
street=701, Aankhwar, Hephtho, Pootho A Road, Near  
Sandpani School, Pootho,  
postalCode=421006, postalCode=421006, postalCode=421006,  
serialNumber=95565015715a20f147245d125e9a2201a  
149321433127605857ac350817fb, o=Personal  
cn=BHAVIKA MEHTA,  
Date: 2022.10.19 10:30:36 +0530

**Bhavika Mehta**  
**Compliance Officer and Company Secretary**

Encl.: a/a.



**MANGAL CREDIT & FINCORP LTD.**  
FORMERLY KNOWN AS TAK MACHINERY & LEASING LTD  
A-1701/1702, LOTUS CORPORATE PARK, RAM MANDIR ROAD  
GOREGAON (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 063  
CIN NO - L65990MH1961PLC012227

Revenue\*  
**60%**

PAT\*  
**46%**

AUM\*  
**32%**

NCD Rated by CRISIL  
**BBB/Stable**

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sep-22 Unaudited	Sep-22 Unaudited	Sep-21 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations (including other income)	489.19	882.40	306.61
2	Profit before tax	273.82	492.79	186.47
3	Profit after tax	203.87	360.98	139.86
4	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	203.87	360.98	139.86
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 10/- each)	1,931.40	1,931.40	1,931.40
6	Earnings per share (not annualised)			
	- Basic (INR)	1.06	1.87	0.72
	- Diluted (INR)	1.06	1.87	0.72

1. The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 18, 2022.

2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.

3. The Company being engaged in only Non Banking Financing activities, accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.mangalfincorp.com and on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com

5. Corresponding figures of the previous periods have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

\* Comparison is done on basis of Q2 FY 22 Vs Q2 FY 23, AUM is compared on 30th Sept 21 Vs. 30th Sept 22.

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATED: 18th October, 2022

Meghraj Jain  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 01311041

WEDNESDAY, 19 OCTOBER 2022

NEWS HUB



**MANGAL CREDIT & FINCORP LTD.**  
FORMERLY KNOWN AS TAK MACHINERY & LEASING LTD  
A-1701/1702, LOTUS CORPORATE PARK, RAM MANDIR ROAD  
GOREGAON (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 063  
CIN NO - L65990MH1961PLC012227

Revenue\*  
**60%**

PAT\*  
**46%**

AUM\*  
**32%**

NCD Rated by CRISIL  
**BBB/Stable**

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sep-22 Unaudited	Sep-22 Unaudited	Sep-21 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations (including other income)	489.19	882.40	306.61
2	Profit before tax	273.82	492.79	186.47
3	Profit after tax	203.87	360.98	139.86
4	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	203.87	360.98	139.86
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 10/- each)	1,931.40	1,931.40	1,931.40
6	Earnings per share (not annualised)			
	- Basic (INR)	1.06	1.87	0.72
	- Diluted (INR)	1.06	1.87	0.72

1. The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 18, 2022.

2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.

3. The Company being engaged in only Non Banking Financing activities, accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.mangalfincorp.com and on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com

5. Corresponding figures of the previous periods have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

\* Comparison is done on basis of Q2 FY 22 Vs Q2 FY 23, AUM is compared on 30th Sept 21 Vs. 30th Sept 22.

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATED: 18th October, 2022

Meghraj Jain  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 01311041